163
Fittings / Accessories
Direct driven centrifugal fans / DD / Accessories
Accessories
All options and accessories must be specified separately.
Please take the technical data and dimensions from the corresponding page of the
catalogue.
Flanges

designed in accordance with EN ISO 13857, available from Nicotra Gebhardt as
accessories or options.
Type code
1F
3F
2P
4P
6P
1V
2V
3V
4V FL SCT SP SB GRG GRGP
Single phase
Three phase
2-pole
4-pole
6-pole
1-Speed
2-Speeds
3-Speeds
4-Speeds
Outlet flange Terminal box Special version Mounting Feet Inlet guard Outlet guard
Performance data
Air performance ratings shown in this catalogue have been derived from performance
tests made with installation type "B", with free inlet and ducted outlet.
The performance data shall be obtained in a laboratory registered by AMCA for
AMCA 210/99 air performance testing. Data are not certified by AMCA.
Ratings are referred to the standard air density of r1 = 1.2kg/m3 at the fan inlet.
Sound
1m
4 1 1.1 2 3
45
°
In the diagrams, the A-weighted housing and free inlet sound power level LWA7 is
given as the emission parameter for the ventilator.
The A-weighted noise level LpA7 for a distance of 1m (see sketch) is achieved appro-
ximately in that the correction value given below is subtracted from the respective A
sound power level.
It should be noted that site acoustics, duct design, reverberation, natural frequencies
etc. can all influence noise to a greater or a lesser extent.
LpA7 ≈ LwA7 - dL
Correction values dL:
Size ≤10/10: dL = 7dB
Size ≥12/9: dL = 8dB
1 = Fan
1.1 = Motor
2 = duct on discharge
3 = Chamber
4 = Microphone position
Fan operating area
0
Pa
m³/h
p sF
qV
50
10000
100
150
500
56
58
56
57
57
55 dB
2.0
1.0